Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick J. Finlay	06/27/2005
James Collins	09/22/2005
Kenneth Ritsher	10/18/2005
Andrzej Skoskiewicz	07/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PepsiCo, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Anderson Hill Road
City:	Purchase
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11081109	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-7715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-7770

Email: anderson@ryndaksuri.com
Correspondent Name: RYNDAK & SURI LLP
Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4030010198A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric H. Weimers

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0917

500076711

\$40.00 , Total Attachments: 8
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0918

Docket No. 40300-10198A

Serial No	11/081,109	_	
Filed:	March 16, 2005	_	
which are herel to PEPSICO, IN Road, Purchase title and interes disclosed in an	by acknowledged, the un NC., a North Carolina co e, NY 10577, its success t in the invention or impropolication for Letters Pa	and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient dersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assig rporation, having a principal place of business at 700 Anderson Hill sors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right overheats (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned atent of the United States, entitled:	ıns
·	DISPENSING MECHANI	SM USING LONG TUBES TO VARY PRESSURE DROP,	
Patent, which the and in any and	, 2005, and in said and in	day of <u>June</u> , 2005, and the <u>day of</u> application and any and all other applications for United States Letter either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvement United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, are	te
The une	dersigned hereby author assignee.	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters	S
The untithis assignment	dersigned hereby author t the date and serial num	izes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to inser ber of said application.	t in
assignee, to exicand any oath, d Letters Patent the assigned herein the matters of pathereof. The urithe United State enjoyed by said	ecute any divisional, con leclaration or affidavit rela hat may be granted upor n becoming involved in In preparing and executing to ndersigned agrees to per les and vest in said assign l assignee, to the full end	ersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of sait inuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements ating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any a said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patiterference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in supplorm, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Paternee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully arelad and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been	s, / ent I in port nt of
International Co with any applica	nvention or improvemen onvention, and agrees to ation for foreign letters pa	undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and ts for all foreign countries, including as priority rights under the execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection tent therefor.	
(Date)		Patrick L Finlay	
(Date)		Patrick J. Finlay	
(Date)		James Collins	
(Date)		Kenneth Ritsher	
(Date)		Andrzej Skoskiewicz	

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770 PATENT

K 11		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF Westchester }	SS	
Before me, a Notary Publi personally known to be the signer, instrument as a free and voluntary	or signers, of the foregoing instru	JEAN MARIE JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
STATE OF)		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2006
COUNTY OF	SS	
Before me, a Notary Publion me personally known to be the sign said instrument as a free and volui	ner, or signers, of the foregoing in	aforesaid, appeared <u>James M. Collins</u> , to nstrument, and acknowledged execution of es therein expressed.
	Notary Public	
Before me, a Notary Public personally known to be the signer,	or signers, of the foregoing instru	aforesaid, appeared <u>Kenneth A. Ritsher,</u> ument, and acknowledged execution of said
nstrument as a free and voluntary	act for the uses and purposes the	erein expressed.
	Notary Public	
STATE OF	3S	
Before me, a Notary Public personally known to be the signer, instrument as a free and voluntary	or signers, of the foregoing instru	aforesaid, appeared Andrzej Skoskiewicz, ument, and acknowledged execution of said erein expressed.
	Notary Public	

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

Docket No. 40300-10198

Serial No	11/081,109		
Filed:	March 16, 2005	_	
which are he to PEPSICO, Road, Purcha title and inter	reby acknowledged, the u , INC., a North Carolina of ase, NY 10577, its succe est in the invention or imp	r and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, he corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 And essors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the provements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the under Patent of the United States, entitled:	reby assigns lerson Hill entire right.
	DISPENSING MECHAI	NISM USING LONG TUBES TO VARY PRESSURE DROP	
Patent, which	, 2005, and in said the undersigned may file	2 day of, 2005, and the day of dapplication and any and all other applications for United States, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or imple United States which may be obtained on any of said applied.	provements.
The t	undersigned hereby autho I assignee.	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue s	aid Letters
The uthis assignme	undersigned hereby autho ent the date and serial nui	orizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application	on to insert in
assignee, to e and any oath, Letters Paten assigned here the matters of thereof. The the United Sta enjoyed by sa	execute any divisional, co declaration or affidavit re that may be granted upoin becoming involved in freparing and executing undersigned agrees to peates and vest in said assigue, to the full en	dersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the experimentation or substitute application for said invention or impletating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension said application, and, in the event of any application or Laterference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the unput the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidererform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letting and Irights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be find of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had	rovements, sion of any etters Patent dersigned in nee in support ters Patent of neld and as fully and
interest in said International (d invention or improveme	undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire rigents for all foreign countries, including all priority rights unde to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in patent therefor.	r the
(Date) 22 SEP (Date)	2005	Patrick J. Finlay James Collins	
(Date)		Kenneth Ritsher	
(Date)		Andrzei Skoskiewicz	

Ryndak & Suri • 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2100 • Chicago, IL 60606 • (312) 214-7770

STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) ss)					
Before me, a Notary Pu personally known to be the sign instrument as a free and volunt	ner, or signers, o	of the foregoing i	instrument, a	nd acknowle	d <u>Patrick J. Finlay,</u> edged execution of sai	ď
		Notary Public		<u>.</u>		
STATE OF MASSAchusetts	•		س د د	<u>«</u>		-
STATE OF MASSAchusetts COUNTY OF Middlesux)) ss)				CHRISTINA MARIANI Notary Public IONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS IMMISSION EXPIRES May 03, 2007	4
Before me, a Notary Pu	ıblic in and for th	ne County and S	tate aforesai	d, appeared	James M. Collins, to	
me personally known to be the said instrument as a free and vo	signer, or signer oluntary act for t	s, of the foregon he uses and pur	ing instrumen	t, and acknown expressed	owledged execution of I.	
		Notary Public	\mathcal{M}	\sim		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) ss)					
Before me, a Notary Pu personally known to be the sign instrument as a free and volunta	er, or signers, o	f the foregoing in	nstrument, an	d acknowle	Kenneth A. Ritsher, dged execution of said	1
		Notary Public				
STATE OF)	·				
COUNTY OF) ss)					
Before me, a Notary Pul personally known to be the signe instrument as a free and volunta	er, or signers, of	the foregoing ir	nstrument, an	d acknowle	Andrzej Skoskiewicz, dged execution of said	l
		Notary Public			· · · · · ·	
		· •				

Ryndak & Suri • 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2100 • Chicago, IL 60606 • (312) 214-7770 - 2 -

Docket No. 40300-10198A

Serial No1	11/081,109		
Filed:	March 16, 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
which are hereby to PEPSICO, INC Road, Purchase, title and interest i	r acknowledged, the und C., a North Carolina cor NY 10577, its success in the invention or impro	nd other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and dersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, here poration, having a principal place of business at 700 Ande ors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the elevements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the understent of the United States, entitled:	by assigns rson Hill ntire right,
DI	SPENSING MECHANIS	SM USING LONG TUBES TO VARY PRESSURE DROP,	
Patent, which the	, 2005, and in said a c undersigned may file, o ll Letters Patent of the U	day ofday of day of pplication and any and all other applications for United States solely or jointly with others, on said invention or important states which may be obtained on any of said application.	ovements,
The under Patent to said as		zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue sa	id Letters
	ersigned hereby authori he date and serial numb	zes and requests the attorneys of record in said application ber of said application.	n to insert in
assignee, to execute and any oath, de Letters Patent the assigned herein the matters of prothereof. The unce the United States enjoyed by said a	cute any divisional, cont claration or affidavit rela at may be granted upon becoming involved in Interpret eparing and executing the dersigned agrees to perfix and vest in said assignes, to the full end	rsigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the experinuation or substitute application for said invention or imprating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extensions as a said application, and, in the event of any application or Letterference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the uncome preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence form, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Lettere all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be herefor the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had	ovements, on of any etters Patent dersigned in ce in support ers Patent of eld and as fully and
interest in said in International Cor	vention or improvement	indersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire rigle ts for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in tent therefor.	the
(Date)		Patrick J. Finlay	
(Date) <u>i </u>	<u> </u>	James Collins Russell Alm Kenneth Ritsher	
(Date)	<u> </u>	Andrzej Skoskiewicz	

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0923

STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss)			
Before me, a Notary Pu personally known to be the sign instrument as a free and volunta	er, or signers, of	the foregoing instrur	nent, and acknowle	
		Notary Public		<u> </u>
		•		
				<i>y</i>
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss)			
Before me, a Notary Pu me personally known to be the said instrument as a free and vo	signer, or signer	s, of the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledge	owledged execution of
		Notary Public		<u>* </u>
STATE OF THINGS)) ss)		MA NOTARY	DFFICIAL SEAL RY S. DE MARCO PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS RISSION EXPIRES 5-15-2008
Before me, a Notary Pu personally known to be the sign instrument as a free and volunta	er, or signers, of	f the foregoing instrur	nent, and acknowle	
STATE OF)) ss).
COUNTY OF)			
Before me, a Notary Pu personally known to be the sign instrument as a free and volunta	er, or signers, of	f the foregoing instrur	ment, and acknowle	
		Notary Public		

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

Docket No. 40300-10198A

Serial No11/081	109
Filed: March	16, 2005
which are hereby acknown to PEPSICO, INC., a Name Road, Purchase, NY 16 title and interest in the i	of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of wledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns orth Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 Anderson Hill 0577, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned on for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:
DISPENS	SING MECHANISM USING LONG TUBES TO VARY PRESSURE DROP,
Patent, which the under	igned on the 2 day of 50 day, 2005, and the day of 05, and in said application and arry and all other applications for United States Letters signed may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, is Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in thereof.
The undersigne Patent to said assignee	d hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
	d hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in and serial number of said application.
assignee, to execute an and any oath, declaration Letters Patent that may assigned herein become the matters of preparing thereof. The undersignent the United States and venjoyed by said assigned	eration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said y divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, in or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patenting involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in supported agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of est in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and e, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and all have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been
interest in said invention International Convention	isideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the a, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection foreign letters patent therefor.
(Date)	Patrick J. Finlay
(Date)	James Collins
50 ly 13, 20 (Date)	Kenneth Ritsher Andrzej Skoskiewicz

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770 -1-

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
personally known to be the signe	blic in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Patrick J. Finlay,</u> er, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said ary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>James M. Collins</u> , to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
	Notary Public
STATE OF)) ss
COUNTY OF)
personally known to be the signe	olic in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Kenneth A. Ritsher,</u> er, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said ry act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
	Notary Fubile
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Cla</u> ra) 3, 2005
COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss) July 13,2005) on July 13,2005 Notice in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Andrzei Skoskiewicz
personally known to be the signe	er, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said ry act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
CLAUDETTE R. EAR Commission # 1524 Notary Public - Calif	1237 document bears embossedseal
Santa Clara Coun My Comm. Expires Nov	nty 🖟

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

RECORDED: 02/08/2006